Y-o-Y evolution of average rental offer price for new stockEvolution of average rental offer price for new stock (01.01.22 vs. 30.06.25)

21.60

16.71
17.14

14.49
12.73

+39%

+26%
+37%

+27%
+25%

+4%(EUR/sqm/month) (EUR/sqm/month)

Company Presentation H1 2025 | September 2025 | 17

c. 3,350

c. 10,100
c. 5,300

c. 1,450

TAG completed units
at 30 Jun-2025

Acquired R4R units TAG units under
construction

Expected total portfolio YE
2026

TAG’s Polish rental business KPIs pre and post R4R portfolio transaction

TAG further expands its rental portfolio across Poland’s six largest cities through the acquisition of c. 5,300 new-build rental units

TAG‘s Polish build-to-hold portfolio post R4R portfolio transaction

Resi4Rent portfolio acquisition strengthens TAG’s platform in Poland

Combined Polish rental portfolio overview

Sources: Company information

1) units in operation as of H1 2025

# of operational assets TAG

# of operational assets R4R

Selected R4R portfolio assets

# of TAG assets under construction

Kraków

535

246

Łódź

535

506

-

Wrocław

1,609

1,653

717

Poznań

1,205

571

74

Gdańsk

302

411

Cities TAG1) R4R

portfolio

Pro forma

active

combined

TAG

units under

construction

Total

combined

Warsaw - 1,755 1,755 - 1,755

Wrocław 1,609 1,653 3,262 717 3,979

Poznań 1,205 571 1,776 74 1,850

Łódź 535 506 1,041 - 1,041

Kraków - 535 535 246 781

Gdańsk - 302 302 411 713

Total units 3,349 5,322 8,671 1,448 10,119
Warsaw

-

1,755

-

-

-

Company Presentation H1 2025 | September 2025 | 18

TAG rental portfolio acquisition in Poland transaction summary

Summary and

portfolio overview

▪ Acquisition of c. 5,300 new-build rental units from Resi4Rent for a purchase price of PLN 2,405m (c. EUR 565m1)), with an expected contribution to

net actual rent of c. PLN 175-180m (c. EUR 41-43m1) and to adjusted EBITDA of c. PLN 140-145 (c. EUR 32-34m1) in 2026

▪ The purchase price corresponds to an implied gross initial yield expected by TAG of c. 7.5% in 2026 and would increase the total Polish GAV to c.

EUR 2bn